

PS&E JOB NO : 04X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006993 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2185  
 HWY : SR 503  
 TITLE : SR 503  
 HAM ROAD TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X322  
 PROJECT : STP-0503(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2000 E BEECH ST 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98901-2147 98632-2449  
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			47.71 %	15.27 %
			135,400.00	200,000.00	64,600.00	156,075.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 710.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	2.8500
			2,840.00	2,130.00	-710.00	2,023.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 31.0000	EACH	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	160.0000
			4,650.00	5,580.00	930.00	4,960.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			88.44 %	-1.57 %
			7,960.00	15,000.00	7,040.00	7,835.00
GRADING						
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 11400.0000	S.Y.	9.5000	12.9500	36.32 %	13.0000
			108,300.00	147,630.00	39,330.00	148,200.00
SURFACING						
6	SHOULDER FINISHING 5.4000	MI.	1,790.0000	3,000.0000	67.60 %	2,200.0000
			9,666.00	16,200.00	6,534.00	11,880.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 410.0000	TON	25.0000	48.0000	92.00 %	27.0000
			10,250.00	19,680.00	9,430.00	11,070.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
8	ASPHALT CRS-2P 1110.0000	TON	300.0000	240.0000	-20.00 %	315.0000
			333,000.00	266,400.00	-66,600.00	349,650.00
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			13,080.00	13,080.00		13,080.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006993 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2185  
 HWY : SR 503  
 TITLE : SR 503  
 HAM ROAD TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X322  
 PROJECT : STP-0503(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2000 E BEECH ST 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98901-2147 98632-2449  
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT						
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL					
	11.8000	TON	500.0000	495.0000	-1.00 %	380.0000 -24.00 %
			5,900.00	5,841.00	-59.00	4,484.00 -1,416.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4					
	4490.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00 %	47.0000 17.50 %
			179,600.00	161,640.00	-17,960.00	211,030.00 31,430.00
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0					
	720.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	49.0000 8.89 %
			32,400.00	28,800.00	-3,600.00	35,280.00 2,880.00
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING					
	10.0000	HR	265.0000	160.0000	-39.62 %	90.0000 -66.04 %
			2,650.00	1,600.00	-1,050.00	900.00 -1,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	19110.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.2500	-35.00 %	4.5000 -10.00 %
			95,550.00	62,107.50	-33,442.50	85,995.00 -9,555.00
15	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22					
	482.0000	TON	79.0000	80.0000	1.27 %	50.0000 -36.71 %
			38,078.00	38,560.00	482.00	24,100.00 -13,978.00
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	2360.0000	TON	66.0000	80.0000	21.21 %	77.5000 17.42 %
			155,760.00	188,800.00	33,040.00	182,900.00 27,140.00
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	7969.0000	TON	50.0000	49.5000	-1.00 %	46.7500 -6.50 %
			398,450.00	394,465.50	-3,984.50	372,550.75 -25,899.25
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			16,770.00	16,770.00		16,770.00
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			11,180.00	11,180.00		11,180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006993 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2185  
 HWY : SR 503  
 TITLE : SR 503  
 HAM ROAD TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X322  
 PROJECT : STP-0503(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2000 E BEECH ST 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98901-2147 98632-2449  
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				
			-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00 0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	ESC LEAD	DAY	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	110.0000 120.00 %
	13.0000		650.00	1,625.00	975.00	1,430.00 780.00
22	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	85.0000	135.0000	58.82 %	120.0000 41.18 %
	14.0000		1,190.00	1,890.00	700.00	1,680.00 490.00
23	SILT FENCE	L.F.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	6.0000 50.00 %
	1000.0000		4,000.00	4,500.00	500.00	6,000.00 2,000.00
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00 0.00 %
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	6.0000	4.5000	-25.00 %	4.0000 -33.33 %
	500.0000		3,000.00	2,250.00	-750.00	2,000.00 -1,000.00
TRAFFIC						
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	15.0000	17.0000	13.33 %	18.1000 20.67 %
	88.0000		1,320.00	1,496.00	176.00	1,592.80 272.80
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,000.0000	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,725.0000 -13.75 %
	6.0000		12,000.00	10,800.00	-1,200.00	10,350.00 -1,650.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1,800.0000	2,000.0000	11.11 %	2,015.0000 11.94 %
	12.0000		21,600.00	24,000.00	2,400.00	24,180.00 2,580.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1	EACH	540.0000	615.0000	13.89 %	710.0000 31.48 %
	13.0000		7,020.00	7,995.00	975.00	9,230.00 2,210.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006993 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2185  
 HWY : SR 503  
 TITLE : SR 503  
 HAM ROAD TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X322  
 PROJECT : STP-0503(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2000 E BEECH ST 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98901-2147 98632-2449  
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	550.0000 550.00	-8.33 % -50.00	575.0000 575.00	-4.17 % -25.00
31	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1580.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,900.00	2.2500 3,555.00	-55.00 % -4,345.00	3.1500 4,977.00	-37.00 % -2,923.00
32	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL 9.0000	EACH	50.0000 450.00	110.0000 990.00	120.00 % 540.00	210.0000 1,890.00	320.00 % 1,440.00
33	LOWERING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1690.0000	L.F.	6.0000 10,140.00	3.2500 5,492.50	-45.83 % -4,647.50	9.5500 16,139.50	59.17 % 5,999.50
34	TERMINAL END SECTION TYPE G 12.0000	EACH	50.0000 600.00	110.0000 1,320.00	120.00 % 720.00	85.0000 1,020.00	70.00 % 420.00
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1012.0000	EACH	23.0000 23,276.00	24.0000 24,288.00	4.35 % 1,012.00	21.5000 21,758.00	-6.52 % -1,518.00
36	PAINT LINE 385080.0000	L.F.	0.1000 38,508.00	0.1000 38,508.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0700 26,955.60	-30.00 % -11,552.40
37	PAINTED WIDE LINE 500.0000	L.F.	0.4000 200.00	0.5000 250.00	25.00 % 50.00	0.4500 225.00	12.50 % 25.00
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1140.0000	L.F.	4.0000 4,560.00	3.0000 3,420.00	-25.00 % -1,140.00	2.9000 3,306.00	-27.50 % -1,254.00
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 11.0000	EACH	60.0000 660.00	70.0000 770.00	16.67 % 110.00	63.0000 693.00	5.00 % 33.00
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 252.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,520.00	13.2500 3,339.00	32.50 % 819.00	12.0000 3,024.00	20.00 % 504.00
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 6.4000	HUND	300.0000 1,920.00	170.0000 1,088.00	-43.33 % -832.00	155.0000 992.00	-48.33 % -928.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006993 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2185  
 HWY : SR 503  
 TITLE : SR 503  
 HAM ROAD TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X322  
 PROJECT : STP-0503(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2000 E BEECH ST 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98901-2147 98632-2449  
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3000	HUND	800.0000 240.00	675.0000 202.50	-15.63 % -37.50	625.0000 187.50	-21.88 % -52.50
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 18.0000	HUND	750.0000 13,500.00	715.0000 12,870.00	-4.67 % -630.00	650.0000 11,700.00	-13.33 % -1,800.00
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 127000.0000	L.F.	0.2000 25,400.00	0.1000 12,700.00	-50.00 % -12,700.00	0.1000 12,700.00	-50.00 % -12,700.00
45	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	7,300.00	12,000.00	64.38 % 4,700.00	2.74 % 7,500.00	200.00
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	150,000.00	197,500.00	31.67 % 47,500.00	60.00 % 240,000.00	90,000.00
47	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE OR ADJUST GUARDRAIL COMPONENT EST.	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 % 5,000.00	0.00 %
OTHER ITEMS							
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 25.0000	EACH	170.0000 4,250.00	300.0000 7,500.00	76.47 % 3,250.00	150.0000 3,750.00	-11.76 % -500.00
49	MONUMENT COVER 16.0000	EACH	30.0000 480.00	60.0000 960.00	100.00 % 480.00	125.0000 2,000.00	316.67 % 1,520.00
50	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 18.0000	S.F.	50.0000 900.00	250.0000 4,500.00	400.00 % 3,600.00	56.0000 1,008.00	12.00 % 108.00
51	ADJUST MANHOLE 23.0000	EACH	305.0000 7,015.00	300.0000 6,900.00	-1.64 % -115.00	500.0000 11,500.00	63.93 % 4,485.00
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX 34.0000	EACH	300.0000 10,200.00	300.0000 10,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	150.0000 5,100.00	-50.00 % -5,100.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/27/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:09

PS&E JOB NO : 04X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006993 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2185  
 HWY : SR 503  
 TITLE : SR 503  
 HAM ROAD TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X322  
 PROJECT : STP-0503(018)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 20 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2000 E BEECH ST 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98901-2147 98632-2449  
 YAKIMA WA 989090517 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		150.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
56	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH			20.00 %		0.00 %
	6.0000		250.0000	300.0000		250.0000	
			1,500.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,500.00	0.00
57	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			140.00 %		100.00 %
	3.0000		250.0000	600.0000		500.0000	
			750.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,932,134.00</u>	<u>\$2,009,524.00</u>	4.01%	<u>\$2,094,927.65</u>	8.43%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,932,134.00</u>	<u>\$2,009,524.00</u>	4.01%	<u>\$2,094,927.65</u>	8.43%